MEMORANDUM

October 30, 2023

To:	Mayor and Council
Cc:	Dan Buchholtz, City Administrator
From:	Haley Morrison
Re:	Contract with Xcel Energy/Slipstream Group, Inc. for Collection of Fluorescent Lamps

Xcel Energy/ Slipstream Group, Inc. has agreed to work with the City of Spring Lake Park on its fluorescent bulb collection. The Recycling Division and Xcel Energy/ Slipstream Group, Inc. agreed that the City would arrange the collection of the bulbs. Staffing for the event will be the responsibility of the City. Xcel Energy/ Slipstream Group, Inc. will reimburse the City 100% of the costs of the collection and the costs of recycling which shall include the costs of transportation, hauling, supplies, administrative expenses and labor costs directly associated with lamp recycling for Xcel residential and small business customers who can prove they have an Xcel account.

Please find attached to this memo a copy of the contract. I am seeking the Council's permission to enter into said contract (2024-2026), with Xcel Energy.

Thank you

Attachment